BY: Delegate Arnick

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1361 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 13, after "budget;" insert "<u>altering the commission that a licensed agent of</u> the State Lottery Agency is required to be paid on ticket sales made during a year; altering the maximum cashing fee that a licensed agent of the State Lottery Agency is authorized to be paid;".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 4, strike "and 9-108(c)(1) and (d)" and substitute "9-108(c)(1) and (d), and 9-117(a)".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 9, after line 4, insert:

"<u>9-117.</u>

(a) (1) During a calendar year, a licensed agent shall receive regular commissions of [5%] 6% of the licensed agent's gross receipts from ticket sales made during that year.

(2) <u>A licensed agent may further receive a cashing fee not to exceed [3%] 4% of</u> valid prizes paid for services rendered in cashing winning tickets.".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 36, in line 20, strike "30%" and substitute "28.5%"; after line 35, insert:

"(5) ON A PROPERLY APPROVED TRANSMITTAL PREPARED BY THE COMMISSION, 1.5% TO THE STATE LOTTERY FUND;";

and in line 36, strike "(5)" and substitute "(6)".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 37, in line 3, strike "(6)" and substitute "(7)".